
RFP #17-23
Strategic Planning Services PSD 
December, 19 2022 @ 2:00 PM

Company Name Address Contact Name Contact Email Address Contact Phone Website Addendum 1&2
Acknowledged

G&D Associates 8881 Longs Peak Circle Scott Fuller scott@gregorydenby.com 719-332-5825 www.gregorydenby.com No
Windsor, CO 80550  Submitted Before Posted 

New England School 28 Lord Road Arthur Bettencourt nesdec@nesdec.org (508) 481-9444 www.nesdec.org No
Development Council Marlborough, MA 01752  Submitted Before Posted 

Adaptovate LLC 695 Town Center Drive Suite 1200 Nathan Nelson nathan.nelson@adaptovate.com 424-394-2225 adaptovate.com    No
Costa Mesa, CA 92626  Submitted Before Posted 

350 West Cedar St.
Huron Studer Education Suite 200 Ryan Hess rhess@hcg.com (312) 583-8700 www.huronconsultinggroup.com No

Pensacola, FL 35202 Director of Partner Development  Submitted Before Posted 

Berry Dunn 2211 Congress St. Charline Kirongozi ckirongozi@berrydunn.com (207) 541-2200 www.berrydunn.com/ No
Portland, ME 04102 Project Manager  Submitted Before Posted 

Public Consulting Group 148 State St. Floor 10 Anna d'Entremont adentremont@pcgus.com (603) 427-0206 www.publicconsultinggroup.com/ No
Boston, MA 02109 Associate Manager  Submitted Before Posted 

Great Schools Partnership 482 Congress St. Suite 500 David Ruff druff@greatschoolspartnership.org (207) 773-0505 Greatschoolspartnership.org No
Portland, ME Executive Director  Submitted Before Posted 

District Management Group LLC 133 Federal Street 11th Floor John J-H Kim jjhk@dmgroup12.com 617-938-3359 jjhk@dmgroupk12.com No
Boston, MA 02110 Chief Executive Officer

Cambridge 755 Flordon Dr. Kevin Castner Ed. D kcastner@CambridgeStrategicServices.org 310-919-6916 CambridgeStrategicServices.org No
Strategic Planning for Education Charlottesville, VA 22901 Executive Director/President

Education Elements Inc. 101 Hickey Blvd Suite A 526 Dana Britt dana@edelements.com 650-440-7860 www.edelements.com No
South San Francisco, CA 94080 Associate Partner

Insight Education Group, LLC 2805 Dodd Road, Ste. #200 Jason Stricker stricker@insigteducationgroup.com 571-236-5205 www.insighteducationgroup.com No
Eagan, MN 55121 Co-Founder

Cognia 9115 Westside Parkway Jake Goldsmith jake.goldsmith@cognia.org 603-749-9104 www.cognia.org No
Alpharetta, GA 30009 Vice President, Northeast Region

Hanover Research 4401 Wilson Blvd. 4th Floor Mike Leshner mleshner@hanoverresearch.com 202-517-6310 hanoverreasearch.com  No
Arlington, VA 22203 Senior Managing Director 

Selected 
`

cc: Karen Conard, City Manager
Judie Belanger, Finance Director
Nathan Lunny, Business Administrator
Purchasing Coordinator
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